

STATE BANK OF INDIA

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CIRCLE

CORRIGENDUM

NIT No.			THI/AOKLM/RBO 2/2023-24/114
TYPE OF TENDER			ITEM RATE CONTRACT
BIDDING SYSTEM			TWO BID SYSTEM
WEBSITE FOR DOWNLOADING TENDER DOCUMENTS			<u>https://sbi.co.in</u> under the link "SBI in the News" → "Procurement News"
WEBSITE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF PRICE BID			ΝΑ
METHOD OF SUBMISSION	TECHNICAL BID		OFFLINE/ PHYSICAL FORM
	EMD (DD)		
	PRICE BID		OFFLINE/ PHYSICAL FORM
NAME OF WORK:		AIRCONDITIONING WORKS OF SBI PANACHAVILA BRANCH (RENOVATION) UNDER RBO-2, KOTTARAKARA	
LOCATION:		PANACHAVILA, KOLLAM DIST, KERALA	

ESTIMATED VALUE OF WORK	Rs.3.77 lac Plus GST as applicable Including AMC Charges for 5 years after warranty)	
AVAILABILITY IN WEBSITE	From 22-03-2024 to 05-04-2024	
LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF TECHNICAL BID, EMD & PRICE BID	UPTO 03.00 PM (IST) ON 05-04-2024	
ADDRESS FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDERS (TECHNICAL BID, EMD & PRICE BID) & OTHER DOCUMENTS	The Regional Manager State Bank of India, Regional Business Office-2 Kochazhikam Heights, Padinjattinkara, Railway Station Junction, Kottarakkara Kollam District -691506 Email: <u>rm2klm.aoklm@sbi.co.in</u> , <u>cmcompliance2klm.aoklm@sbi.co.in</u> Ph.9446590700 (Chief Manager) / 8907627001 (Dy.Manager)	
OPENING OF TECHNICAL & PRICE BIDS	03:30 PM (IST) ON 05-04-2024	
ONLINE SUBMISSION OF PRICE BIDS	ΝΑ	
ONLINE OPENING OF PRICE BIDS	NA	
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK	WITHIN 7 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ALLOTMENT OR AS SPECIFIED IN TENDER DOCUMENT	
COMPLETION OF WORK	45 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF COMMENCEMENT	
ERNEST MONEY DEPOSIT	Rs.3700.00 in the form of DD in favour of 'STATE BANK OF INDIA' payable at <mark>-</mark> <mark>Ko</mark> ttarakkara	
MINIMUM VALUE OF WORK FOR INTERIM PAYMENT	2.55 LAC + GST	
RBO CONCERNED	RBO-2, KOTTARAKKARA	
LOCATION OF RBO	KOTTARAKKARA	
For any clarification and drawings please contact	MANAGER (ELECTRICAL ENGG.) - 9447556127	

Revised tender submission dates are detailed above, all other tender conditions remains the same.

The Regional Manager, State Bank of India, RBO - 2, Kottarakkara, Kollam District e-mail: <u>rm2ktm.aoklm@sbi.co.in</u>